CONTENT
1
While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, no liability can be taken for any errors or omission.
Tapeswitch Corporation reserves the right to alter specifications and introduce improvements without prior notice.
®
pg. 2	 Using Sensing Edges in Safety Applications
            How sensing edges work
Understanding the fail-safe concept

Tapeswitch Corporation reserves the right to alter specifications and introduce improvements without prior notice.
®
HOW TO ORDER SENSING EDGES
Step-by-step guide to the ordering process
When ordering a sensing edge, you
need to specify the following items:
1. Product model number
2. Sensing edge color
3. Sensing edge length
4. Mounting channel type
5. Lead style (fail-safe, single lead or
single lead with termination resistor)
6. Lead exit location
7. End caps (optional)
8. Connectors (optional)
Use the lead illustration above and the table on the facing page to generate a product description as shown in the
 following example. For lead style, use F/S for fail-safe and S/L for single lead.
Example:
For a TS-26 edge, in red, that is 12 ft. long and mounted in aluminum flat channel, has fail-safe leads with leads out one
end, the description code would be as follows:
TS-26, R, 12 ft., AF, F/S, OE
Example:
For a TS-46 edge, in black, that is 10 ft. long and mounted in aluminum angle channel, has fail-safe leads with leads out
one end (select left or right hand with angle channel) with a connector, the description code would be as follows:
TS-46, B, 10 ft., AA, F/S, RH, Connector
Definition of terms
Profile
The cross-section of the sensing edge. It varies in height and width, number of compartments, and mechanical
elements, all of which determine the actuation characteristics.
Actuation Force
The amount of force necessary to cause a contact closure of the switching element inside the sensing edge using an
object of specific size. Tapeswitch actuation forces are measured using a 3/4 inch diameter disc.
Compliance
The amount of deformation of the sensing edge before the switch actuates. Low compliance is desirable when
immediate actuation is required. Higher compliance gives some immunity to false or inadvertent actuations.
Overtravel
The amount of deformation of the sensing edge after the switch actuates. Overtravel determines the amount of
cushioning after an impact with the edge.
12
While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, no liability can be taken for any errors or omission.
Tapeswitch Corporation reserves the right to alter specifications and introduce improvements without prior notice.
®
HOW TO ORDER SENSING EDGES
Use the Product Chart below as guide in specifying your sensing edge.
Product
Type
Housing Colors Available
Lengths
Standard Lead
Exit*
Standard
Lead Wire
Channel Type Option End Cap
TS-6 B-Black
R-Red
Y-Yellow
6 in. - 16 ft. EE - Each End 22/2 AWG
18 in. long
AF-Aluminum Flat
AA-Aluminum Angle*
PF-PVC Flat
Available
TS-16 B-Black
R-Red
Y-Yellow
6 in. - 16 ft. OE - One End 22/2 AWG
18 in. long
AF-Aluminum Flat
AA-Aluminum Angle*
PF-PVC Flat
Available
TS-8
TS-18
B-Black 6 in. - 21 ft. EE - Each End 22/2 AWG
18 in. long
PF-PVC Flat Available
TS-26 B-Black
R-Red
Y-Yellow
6 in. - 16 ft. OE - One End 22/2 AWG
18 in. long
AF-Aluminum Flat
AA-Aluminum Angle*
Available
TS-26T R-Red 6 in. - 16 ft. OE - One End 20/2 AWG
Dri-Run
72 in. long,
3/16 in. dia.
None required Not
Available
TS-46 B-Black
R-Red
Y-Yellow
6 in. - 16 ft. OE - One End 20/2 AWG
Dri-Run
72 in. long,
3/16 in. dia.
AF-Aluminum Flat
AA-Aluminum Angle*
Available
TS-48 B-Black
R-Red
Y-Yellow
6 in. - 16 ft. OE - One End 20/2 AWG
Dri-Run
72 in. long,
3/16 in. dia.
AF-Aluminum Flat
AA-Aluminum Angle*
AS-Aluminum Flange*
PF-PVC Flat
Available
TS-47